
Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 

and 

Amendment Effective Date: City of Deer Park, Texas 

April 1, 2018 Deer Park Fire Department 

AMENDMENT 

Texas Emergency Services Retirement System and 

City of Deer Park, Texas 

Deer Park Fire Department 

The Texas Emergency Services Retirement System (TESRS) and City of Deer Park, Texas 

(Governing Entity), on behalf of the Deer Park Fire Department (Participating Department), entered 

into a Contract effective January 1, 1978. The parties agree to the amendment of the Contract as 

described below. The effective date of this Amendment is April 1, 2018.  

Monthly Contribution Rate: Effective April 1, 2018, the Governing Entity has elected to increase 

monthly contributions to the TESRS Pension System on behalf of each active participating member 

from a rate of $100.00 to $120.00 per month. TESRS will apply the increase in the monthly 

contributions effective April 1, 2018. 

EXECUTION 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intending to be legally bound have caused this Amendment to 

be executed effective April 1, 2018 by their duly authorized officers or other representatives. 

City of Deer Park, Texas Texas Emergency Services Retirement System 

_____________________________ __________________________________ 

_____________________________ 

Kevin Deiters, Executive Director 

(Name)                                (Title) 

Date:  ______________________ Date:  ______________________ 

Deer Park Fire Department ___________________________________ 

_____________________________ 

Judy Johnson, CPA, Chief Financial Officer 

Date:  ______________________ 

_____________________________ 

(Name)                               (Title) 

Date:  ______________________ 

Jerry Mouton, Jr.                Mayor

Robert Hemminger            Director
Emergency Svcs.


